

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2463 OF 2008  
(for prel. hearing)

M/S CASTROL INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 21/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.for  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice for admission of the appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.532 of 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master