

Z

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.532/2008

M/S. CASTROL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

[With appln. for stay]

Date: 05/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Chandrashekharan, ASG
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for the appellant states that counsel for the
appellant has met with an accident and has not come to the Court today.
Seeks an adjournment.

Adjourned till after summer vacation.

In the meantime, the respondent may file counter affidavit.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master