

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2463 OF 2008

M/S CASTROL INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service is allowed upon the unserved respondent.

Appellant is permitted to serve it through the concerned advocate
appearing for the same litigant in C.A.No.532/08.

List the matter on 16th September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar