

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 532 OF 2008

M/S. CASTROL INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2463 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Nitin K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appeals admitted.

Hearing expedited.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

AR-Cum-PS

Court Master

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 532 OF 2008

M/S. CASTROL INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2463 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Nitin K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appeals admitted.

Hearing expedited.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
AR-Cum-PS Court Master
ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.9 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 532 OF 2008

M/S. CASTROL INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 2463 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Nitin K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appeals admitted.

Hearing expedited.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master